
ACADEMIC SCHEDULE 2025-26 
(Nursery to Grade XII)

EventDateMonth DayEventDateMonth Day

O
C

T
O

B
E
R

 -
 2

0
2

5

2nd

3rd

4th&5th

11th

15th

18th & 20th

Thu

Fri

Sat & Sun

Sat

Wed

Sat & Mon

Tue-Mon

Thu-Thu

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanthi (Holiday) / Vijaya Dasami

School Reopens after Dasara / Autumn Break 

Career Guidance Session (Grades X & XII)

PTM (Mandatory)

Diwali (Holidays)

Cycle Test - I (Grade X)23rd-30th

21st-27th PT-III (Grades I to IX)

Full Syllabus Completion for Grade-X

JU
LY

 -
 2

0
2

5

2nd Sat

8th Fri

Learning Fair (Grades I to X)

VaraLakshmi Vratham (Holiday)

A
U

G
U

S
T

2
0

2
5

9th

11th- 18th

15th

16th

Rakhi Purnima (Holiday)

PT-II (Grades I to X)

Independence Day Celebrations (Early Dispersal)

Sri Krishna Astami (Holiday)

Sat

Mon-Mon

Fri

Sat

Telangana Formation Day - Flag Hoisting, School Reopens for Grades IX & X

Bakrid (Holiday), POP for Grades I to VIII

School Reopens for Grades I to VIII

2nd

7th

12th

Mon

Sat

Thu

JU
N

E
 -

 2
0

2
5

School Reopens for Pre-Primary (Nursery to PP-2)

Investiture Ceremony

14th

16th

1st

Sat

Mon

Tue

S
E
P

T
E
M

B
E
R

 -
 2

0
2

5 3rd

4th

5th

6th

10th

Syllabus completion for Half Yearly Examinations (Grades I to X)

Teachers' Day Celebration 

Milad - Un - Nabi (Holiday)

Learning Fair (Grades I to X), Career Analysis Test (Grades X & XII) 

UCO (Grades II to VIII)

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Wed

15th-20th Half-Yearly Examinations (Grades I to X)Mon-Sat

M
A

R
C

H
 -

 2
0

2
5 6th Thu New Academic Session 2025-26 Commences for Grades PP-1 to IX

Open Day (9:00am - 12:00 noon)Mon3rd

Ugadi (Holiday)30th Sun

MAY  

2025

Annual Teacher Training Commences24th

19th

Thu

Mon School Reopens for Grades XI & XII

31st Sat POP for Secondary (Grades IX to XII), School Reopens for Teaching Staff

5th

6th 

14th

Sri Rama Navami (Holiday)

Ambedkar Jayanthi (Holiday)

Sat

Sun

Mon

A
P

R
IL

 -
 2

0
2

5

Babu Jagjivan Ram Jayanthi (Holiday)

19th Learning Fair (Grades I to X)Sat

18th Good Friday (Holiday)Fri

JA
N

U
A

R
Y
 -

 2
0

2
6

1st

2nd-8th

3rd

10th

11th-18th

19th

New Year's Day (Holiday)

Cycle Test - IV (Grade IX) / Pre-Board - II (Grade X)

PTM (Mandatory) Grades IX & X | Learning Fair (Grades- I to VIII)

Working Day, WINALL

Pongal vacation

School Reopens after Pongal Vacation

Thu

Fri-Thu

Sat

Sat

Sun-Sun

Mon

24th

26th

27th-2nd Feb

Working Day, REBOUND

Republic Day Celebrations (Early Dispersal)

Sat

Mon

Tue-Mon

F
E
B

R
U

A
R

Y
 -

 

2
0

2
6

28th

30th

31st

14th

15th

16th

Open Day (1:30pm to 3:30pm)

Full Syllabus Completion (Grades I to VIII), UIMO (Grades II to VIII)

Design Championship (Grades III to VIII)

PTM (Mandatory) Grade IX

Mahashivaratri (Holiday)

New Academic Session Commences for Grade X

Wed

Fri

Sat

Sat

Sun

Mon

D
E
C

E
M

B
E
R

 -
 2

0
2

5

5th

15th-20th

22nd-31st

25th

26th

29th

6th

Fri

Mon-Sat

Mon-Wed

Thu

Fri

Mon

Sat

NSTSE (Grades II to VIII)

Cycle Test - III (Grade-IX)

Christmas (Holiday)

Boxing Day (Holiday)

Open Day (1:30pm to 3:30pm)

Learning Fair (Grades I to VIII)

11th-18th Thu-Thu Cycle Test - II (Grade IX)

15th-19th Mon-Fri PT-IV (Grades I to VIII)

N
O

V
E
M

B
E
R

 -
 2

0
2

5

Sat Extended hours commences for G-IX & X | Learning Fair (Grades I-IX)1st

Cycle Test - III (Grade -X)

Full Syllabus Completion for Grade IX

SANGAM

Mon-Mon

Fri

Sat

17th-24th

21st

22nd

Sale of applications for the Academic Year 2026-27

UIEO (Grades II to VIII)

Children's Day Celebrations, Children’s Carnival

Wed

Fri

Fri

7th

12th

14th

Wed Guru Nanak Jayanthi / Karthika Pournami (Holiday)5th

PTM (Mandatory) for Grade-XSat15th

Ramzan (Holiday)31st Mon

Learning Fair (Grades I to X)5th Sat

Moharam (Holiday)6th Sun

27th Vinayaka Chavithi (Holiday)Wed

30th PTM (Mandatory)Sat

MARCH 

2026

16th-27th Mon-Fri

21st Open Day (1:30pm to 3:30pm)Mon

23rd Last Working Day for Students (Grades PP-1 to XII)Wed

Last Working Day for Teaching Staff (Training Ends), D-Talk30th Wed

21st-2nd Oct Bathukamma (Holiday), Dasara Holidays / Autumn BreakSun-Thu

SANGAM

SANGAM

SANGAM

Fri

Sat

Sun

28th

29th

30th

SANGAM

SANGAM

SANGAM

Tue

Mon

Wed

24th

25th

26th

SANGAMThu27th

SANGAMSun23rd

Mon-Tue3rd-11th Cycle Test - II (Grade X)

Pre-Board - I (Grade X)

27th-3rd Feb Year End Examinations for Grade IXTue-Tue

Pre-Board - III (Grade X)

Year End Examinations for Grades I to VIII

7th Sat PTM Mandatory (Grades Nursery to VIII)

1st-6th Mon-Sat Cycle Test - IV (Grade X) & Cycle Test - I (Grade IX)

10th New Academic Session 2025-26 Commences for Grade XIIMon

Holi (Holiday)14th Fri

Open Day (1.30 pm to 3.30 pm)

Mon

Fri

Bonalu (Holiday) 

Bridge Course Commences for Grade XI1st Tue

21st

25th

Note: 1) New Academic Session 2025-26 commences for Grade X from 17th Feb 2025.
2) New Academic Session 2026-27 commences for PP-1 to Grade IX from 9th Mar 2026.
3) PTM - Parents Teacher Meeting
4) PT - Periodic Test
5) Open Day
6) Learning Fair
7) Graduation Day for PP on 7th March 2026.
8) All Second and Fourth Saturday’s remain holidays except when mentioned.
9) The last working day of every month will be a Half Working Day for all students from June 2025 to Jan 2026 .

POP for Pre Primary (Nursery to PP-2) 

PT - I (Grades I to X)23rd-27th Mon-Fri


