ACADEMIC SCHEDULE 2025-26





(Nursery to Grade XII)

Month	Date	Day	Event
MARCH - 2025	3rd	Mon	Open Day (9:00am - 12:00 noon)
	6th	Thu	New Academic Session 2025-26 Commences for Grades PP-1 to IX
	10th	Mon	New Academic Session 2025-26 Commences for Grade XII
	14th	Fri	Holi (Holiday)
	30th	Sun	Ugadi (Holiday)
	31st	Mon	Ramzan (Holiday)
	1st	Tue	Bridge Course Commences for Grade XI
	5th	Sat	Babu Jagjivan Ram Jayanthi (Holiday)
APRIL - 2025	6th	Sun	Sri Rama Navami (Holiday)
	14th	Mon	Ambedkar Jayanthi (Holiday)
	18th	Fri	Good Friday (Holiday)
	19th	Sat	Learning Fair (Grades I to X)
	21st	Mon	Open Day (1:30pm to 3:30pm)
	23rd	Wed	Last Working Day for Students (Grades PP-1 to XII)
	24th	Thu	Annual Teacher Training Commences
	30th	Wed	Last Working Day for Teaching Staff (Training Ends), D-Talk
MAY	19th	Mon	School Reopens for Grades XI & XII
2025	31st	Sat	POP for Secondary (Grades IX to XII), School Reopens for Teaching Staff
	2nd	Mon	Telangana Formation Day - Flag Hoisting, School Reopens for Grades IX & X
22	7th	Sat	Bakrid (Holiday), POP for Grades I to VIII
JUNE - 2025	12th	Thu	School Reopens for Grades I to VIII
Ė	14th	Sat	POP for Pre Primary (Nursery to PP-2)
Ĭ	16th	Mon	School Reopens for Pre-Primary (Nursery to PP-2)
·	23rd-27th	Mon-Fri	PT - I (Grades I to X)
	1st	Tue	Investiture Ceremony
025	5th	Sat	Learning Fair (Grades I to X)
. 2	6th	Sun	Moharam (Holiday)
JULY - 2025	21st	Mon	Bonalu (Holiday)
7	25th	Fri	Open Day (1.30 pm to 3.30 pm)
	2nd	Sat	Learning Fair (Grades I to X)
	8th	Fri	VaraLakshmi Vratham (Holiday)
_	9th	Sat	Rakhi Purnima (Holiday)
3US)25	11th- 18th	Mon-Mon	PT-II (Grades I to X)
AUC 20	15th	Fri	Independence Day Celebrations (Early Dispersal)
1	16th	Sat	Sri Krishna Astami (Holiday)
	27th	Wed	Vinayaka Chavithi (Holiday)
	30th	Sat	PTM (Mandatory)
SEPTEMBER - 2025	3rd	Wed	Syllabus completion for Half Yearly Examinations (Grades I to X)
	4th	Thu	Teachers' Day Celebration
	5th	Fri	Milad - Un - Nabi (Holiday)
	6th	Sat	Learning Fair (Grades I to X), Career Analysis Test (Grades X & XII)
	10th	Wed	UCO (Grades II to VIII)
SEP	15th-20th	Mon-Sat	Half-Yearly Examinations (Grades I to X)
	21st-2nd Oct		Bathukamma (Holiday), Dasara Holidays / Autumn Break
OCTOBER - 2025	2nd	Thu	Mahatma Gandhi Jayanthi (Holiday) / Vijaya Dasami
	3rd	Fri	School Reopens after Dasara / Autumn Break
	4th&5th	Sat & Sun	Career Guidance Session (Grades X & XII)
	11th	Sat	PTM (Mandatory)
	15th	Wed	Full Syllabus Completion for Grade-X
	18th & 20th	Sat & Mon	Diwali (Holidays)
	21st-27th	Tue-Mon	PT-III (Grades I to IX)
	23rd-30th	Thu-Thu	Cycle Test - I (Grade X)

Month	Date	Day	Event		
	1st	Sat	Extended hours commences for G-IX & X Learning Fair (Grades I-IX)		
	3rd-11th	Mon-Tue	Cycle Test - II (Grade X)		
	5th	Wed	Guru Nanak Jayanthi / Karthika Pournami (Holiday)		
NOVEMBER - 2025	7th	Fri	Sale of applications for the Academic Year 2026-27		
	12th	Wed	UIEO (Grades II to VIII)		
	14th	Fri	Children's Day Celebrations, Children's Carnival		
	15th	Sat	PTM (Mandatory) for Grade-X		
	17th-24th	Mon-Mon	Cycle Test - III (Grade -X)		
	21st	Fri	Full Syllabus Completion for Grade IX		
	22nd	Sat	SANGAM		
	23rd	Sun	SANGAM		
	24th	Mon	SANGAM		
	25th	Tue	SANGAM		
	26th	Wed	SANGAM		
	27th	Thu	SANGAM		
	28th	Fri	SANGAM		
	29th	Sat	SANGAM		
	30th	Sun	SANGAM		
	1st-6th	Mon-Sat	Cycle Test - IV (Grade X) & Cycle Test - I (Grade IX)		
	5th	Fri	NSTSE (Grades II to VIII)		
25	6th	Sat	Learning Fair (Grades I to VIII)		
- 20	11th-18th	Thu-Thu	Cycle Test - II (Grade IX)		
DECEMBER - 2025	15th-19th	Mon-Fri	PT-IV (Grades I to VIII)		
	15th-20th	Mon-Sat	Pre-Board - I (Grade X)		
	22nd-31st	Mon-Wed	Cycle Test - III (Grade-IX)		
	25th	Thu	Christmas (Holiday)		
	26th	Fri	Boxing Day (Holiday)		
	29th	Mon	Open Day (1:30pm to 3:30pm)		
	1st	Thu	New Year's Day (Holiday)		
	2nd-8th	Fri-Thu	Cycle Test - IV (Grade IX) / Pre-Board - II (Grade X)		
	3rd	Sat	PTM (Mandatory) Grades IX & X Learning Fair (Grades- I to VIII)		
10	10th	Sat	Working Day, WINALL		
JANUARY - 2026	11th-18th	Sun-Sun	Pongal vacation		
	19th	Mon	School Reopens after Pongal Vacation		
AR	24th	Sat	Working Day, REBOUND		
N N	26th	Mon Tue-Mon	Republic Day Celebrations (Early Dispersal)		
*	27th-2nd Feb		Pre-Board - III (Grade X) Year End Examinations for Grade IX		
	27th-3rd Feb	Tue-Tue			
	28th	Wed	Open Day (1:30pm to 3:30pm)		
	30th	Fri	Full Syllabus Completion (Grades I to VIII), UIMO (Grades II to VIII)		
	31st	Sat	Design Championship (Grades III to VIII)		
FEBRUARY - 2026	14th	Sat	PTM (Mandatory) Grade IX		
	15th	Sun	Mahashivaratri (Holiday)		
	16th	Mon	New Academic Session Commences for Grade X		
	16th-27th	Mon-Fri	Year End Examinations for Grades I to VIII		
MARCH 2026	7th	Sat	PTM Mandatory (Grades Nursery to VIII)		
	Note: 1) New Academic Session 2025-26 commences for Grade X from 17th Feb 2025. 2) New Academic Session 2026-27 commences for PP-1 to Grade IX from 9th Mar 2026.				

3) PTM - Parents Teacher Meeting
4) PT - Periodic Test
5) Open Day

6) Learning Fair
7) Graduation Day for PP on 7th March 2026.
8) All Second and Fourth Saturday's remain holidays except when mentioned.
9) The last working day of every month will be a Half Working Day for all students from June 2025 to Jan 2026.